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National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 

 

National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (129 new fires) 

New large fires:  4 (*) 

Large fires contained:  4 

Uncontained large fires: 5 

Area Command Teams committed:  0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

** Uncontained large fires do not include confine/contain incidents. **  

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

Alaska Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 1 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

 
Broken Snowshoe, Southwest Area, Alaska DOF. IMT 2 (Doty). Ten miles north of McGrath, AK. Timber. 
Smoldering and creeping.  
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Broken Snowshoe AK SWS 25,757 0 9 UNK 321 26 13 0 5 0 1.5M ST 

 
 

Southwest Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 13 

New large fires: 3 

Uncontained large fires: 3 

 
Melendrez Pass, Coronado NF. Ten miles east of Green Valley, AZ. Brush and grass. No further information 
received. 
 
Four Mile, San Carlos Agency, BIA. Fourteen miles northwest of Granville, AZ. Juniper and grass. Smoldering. 
 
Ghost Town, Tucson District, Arizona DOF. Four miles northeast of Gleeson, AZ. Brush and grass. Active fire 
behavior.  
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* Melendrez Pass AZ CNF 1,425 --- 15 UNK 182 --- 6 13 0 0 170K FS 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm
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Four Mile AZ SCA 1,267 356 60 6/2 47 0 3 3 1 0 40K BIA 

* Ghost Town AZ A3S 307 --- 25 6/1 36 --- 1 3 0 2 NR ST 

* Battallion NM N3S 425 --- 100 --- 12 --- 0 4 0 0 NR ST 

N3S – Socorro District, New Mexico State Forestry 

 
 

Northwest Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 38 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Green Grass, Prineville District, BLM. Nine miles east of Kent, OR. Brush and grass. Active fire behavior.  
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* Green Grass OR PRD 2,000 --- 0 UNK 61 --- 2 4 2 0 NR BLM 

0123 Geneva 6 OR OCF 102 0 100 --- 49 -7 2 3 0 0 NR FS 

OCF – Ochoco NF 

 
 

Southern California Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 29 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 0 
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TUU Lightning 
Complex 

CA TUU 459 52 100 --- 174 -55 4 3 0 0 NR ST 

TUU – Tulare Unit, Cal Fire 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 2 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 0 
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Hell’s Bay FL EVP 6,175 0 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR NPS 

EVP – Everglades National Park 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Predictive Services Discussion: Scattered wet thunderstorms will continue today from the Sierras and 
Cascades eastward across the Great Basin to the Rockies. The Southwest Area will be warmer, drier and breezy 
with a few thunderstorms in the northern portions of Arizona and New Mexico. Much of the Alaska interior will be 
warmer and drier with cool, showery weather in the west. Gusty winds are expected over the north slopes of the 
Alaska Range. 
  

 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 

Aviation "Watch Out" Situations 

As part of risk management, especially during high activity fires, each aviation manager and 
employee should be asking questions. 

  

 Is the flight necessary? 

 Who is in charge? 

 Are all hazards identified and have you made them known? 

 Should the operation or the flight be stopped due to a change in conditions? Consider the 
following: 

 Communications  
 Confusion  
 Personnel  
 Weather  
 Turbulence  
 Conflicting priorities  

 Is there a better way to do it? 

 Are you driven by the task and sense of urgency? 

 Can you justify your actions? 

 Are there other aircraft in the area? 

 Will the pilot accept the mission? 

 Are any guidelines being ignored or policies being broken? 

 Are communications getting tense? 

 Are you deviating from the assigned operation or flight? 

http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


 
 

Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

16 

 
1,862 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
6 

19 

 
8 

38 

 
1,876 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
0 

1 

 
10 

  

 
  

  

 
  

12 

 
26 

8 

 
1 

22 

 
37 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
3 

14 

 
10 

7 

 
1 

29 

 
14 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

2 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

6 

 
0 

7 

 
0 

13 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4 

 
8 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

2 

 
427 

4 

 
200 

13 

 
635 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

4 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
1 

1 

 
1 

5 

 
2 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
2 

  

 
  

2 

 
2 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

10 

 
8 

22 

 
1,872 

0 

 
0 

5 

 
3 

45 

 
474 

47 

 
211 

129 

 
2,568 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
5,272 

5 

 
63 

3 

 
2,450 

179 

 
90,377 

1 

 
0 

193 

 
98,162 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

21 

 
77 

35 

 
2,930 

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

118 

 
314 

86 

 
361 

261 

 
3,683 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

11 

 
15 

11 

 
13 

1 

 
0 

4 

 
1 

310 

 
464 

130 

 
294 

467 

 
787 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7 

 
0 

17 

 
464 

3 

 
4 

4 

 
248 

848 

 
2,972 

117 

 
2,240 

996 

 
5,928 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

172 

 
534 

10 

 
432 

3 

 
369 

1 

 
0 

65 

 
14,812 

46 

 
136 

297 

 
16,283 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
20 

34 

 
49 

3 

 
187 

4 

 
0 

53 

 
173 

18 

 
6 

113 

 
435 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3 

 
20 

43 

 
196 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

30 

 
68 

18 

 
6 

95 

 
290 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

281 

 
7,048 

110 

 
40,234 

5 

 
13 

27 

 
1,344 

372 

 
129,932 

306 

 
35,867 

1,101 

 
214,438 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

134 

 
818 

39 

 
40 

13 

 
533 

1 

 
42 

202 

 
61,643 

43 

 
206 

432 

 
63,282 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

348 

 
1,186 

  

 
  

31 

 
795 

24 

 
110 

10,705 

 
101,509 

449 

 
6,390 

11,557 

 
109,990 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

293 

 
35,253 

  

 
  

147 

 
25,672 

39 

 
62,241 

25,321 

 
749,653 

473 

 
24,679 

26,273 

 
897,498 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,271 

 
44,971 

304 

 
49,630 

211 

 
27,636 

109 

 
66,437 

38,203 

 
1,151,917 

1,687 

 
70,185 

41,785 

 
1,410,776 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 33,262 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,104,094 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
10 

1 

 
10 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1,000 

  

 
  

2 

 
1,000 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

2 

 
1,000 

1 

 
10 

3 

 
1,010 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
3,068 

  

 
  

9 

 
3,068 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

10 

 
3,645 

100 

 
7,746 

19 

 
4,068 

1 

 
1 

  

 
  

81 

 
12,176 

211 

 
27,636 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

26 

 
224 

33 

 
164 

16 

 
26,229 

32 

 
162 

7 

 
1,401 

175 

 
8,459 

289 

 
36,639 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

6 

 
459 

5 

 
143 

  

 
  

  

 
  

104 

 
9,165 

115 

 
9,767 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

9 

 
210 

20 

 
3,634 

67 

 
17,171 

2 

 
345 

20 

 
2,174 

164 

 
16,906 

282 

 
40,440 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
8 

32 

 
3,020 

2 

 
770 

9 

 
317 

28 

 
219 

36 

 
9,471 

108 

 
13,805 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

6 

 
1,268 

2 

 
62 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
219 

13 

 
1,549 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

15 

 
735 

26 

 
34,368 

2 

 
251 

8 

 
1,054 

  

 
  

186 

 
84,215 

237 

 
120,623 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

37 

 
3,511 

35 

 
4,206 

102 

 
17,307 

9 

 
5,340 

35 

 
858 

120 

 
28,549 

338 

 
59,771 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

57 

 
72,289 

  

 
  

395 

 
61,750 

40 

 
9,200 

1,484 

 
73,990 

161 

 
44,592 

2,137 

 
261,821 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5 

 
2,370 

  

 
  

237 

 
123,019 

70 

 
75,066 

762 

 
272,215 

933 

 
887,091 

2,007 

 
1,359,761 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

160 

 
82,992 

258 

 
54,865 

847 

 
250,770 

171 

 
91,485 

2,345 

 
353,925 

1,965 

 
1,100,843 

5,746 

 
1,934,880 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 18 306 362 5,814 

 Yukon Territory 0 269 9 332 

 Alberta 29 43 603 1,692 

 Northwest Territory 0 0 2 1 

 Saskatchewan 5 266 241 5,227 

 Manitoba 1 50 39 1,935 

 Ontario 3 1 131 193 

 Quebec 0 0 199 293 

 Newfoundland 1 0 80 361 

 New Brunswick 0 0 142 227 

 Nova Scotia 4 0 111 926 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 1 0 20 19,438 

Total 62 934 1,939 36,438 

 
 

 

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 

 
 


