National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, June 1, 2009 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (129 new fires)
New large fires:	4 (*)
Large fires contained:	4
Uncontained large fires:	5
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1
** Uncontained large fires do not include conf	ine/contain incidents. **

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

<u>Alaska Area (PL 2)</u>	
New fires:	1
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Broken Snowshoe, Southwest Area, Alaska DOF. IMT 2 (Doty). Ten miles north of McGrath, AK. Timber. Smoldering and creeping.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Broken Snowshoe	AK	SWS	25,757	0	9	UNK	321	26	13	0	5	0	1.5M	ST

Southwest Area (PL 2)

New fires:	13
New large fires:	3
Uncontained large fires:	3

Melendrez Pass, Coronado NF. Ten miles east of Green Valley, AZ. Brush and grass. No further information received.

Four Mile, San Carlos Agency, BIA. Fourteen miles northwest of Granville, AZ. Juniper and grass. Smoldering.

Ghost Town, Tucson District, Arizona DOF. Four miles northeast of Gleeson, AZ. Brush and grass. Active fire behavior.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Melendrez Pass	AZ	CNF	1,425		15	UNK	182		6	13	0	0	170K	FS

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Four Mile	ΑZ	SCA	1,267	356	60	6/2	47	0	3	3	1	0	40K	BIA
* Ghost Town	ΑZ	A3S	307		25	6/1	36		1	3	0	2	NR	ST
* Battallion	NM	N3S	425		100		12		0	4	0	0	NR	ST

N3S – Socorro District, New Mexico State Forestry

<u>Northwest Area (PL 1)</u>	
New fires:	38
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	1

Green Grass, Prineville District, BLM. Nine miles east of Kent, OR. Brush and grass. Active fire behavior.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Green Grass	OR	PRD	2,000		0	UNK	61		2	4	2	0	NR	BLM
0123 Geneva 6	OR	OCF	102	0	100		49	-7	2	3	0	0	NR	FS

OCF – Ochoco NF

Southern California Area (PL 2)

New fires:	29
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
TUU Lightning Complex	CA	TUU	459	52	100		174	-55	4	3	0	0	NR	ST

TUU – Tulare Unit, Cal Fire

Southern Area (PL 1)

New fires:	2
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Hell's Bay	FL	EVP	6,175	0	100		0	0	0	0	0	0	NR	NPS

EVP – Everglades National Park

Predictive Services Discussion: Scattered wet thunderstorms will continue today from the Sierras and Cascades eastward across the Great Basin to the Rockies. The Southwest Area will be warmer, drier and breezy with a few thunderstorms in the northern portions of Arizona and New Mexico. Much of the Alaska interior will be warmer and drier with cool, showery weather in the west. Gusty winds are expected over the north slopes of the Alaska Range.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Aviation "Watch Out" Situations

As part of risk management, especially during high activity fires, each aviation manager and employee should be asking questions.

- Is the flight necessary?
- Who is in charge?
- Are all hazards identified and have you made them known?
- Should the operation or the flight be stopped due to a change in conditions? Consider the following:
 - Communications
 - Confusion
 - Personnel
 - Weather
 - Turbulence
 - Conflicting priorities
- Is there a better way to do it?
- Are you driven by the task and sense of urgency?
- Can you justify your actions?
- Are there other aircraft in the area?
- Will the pilot accept the mission?
- Are any guidelines being ignored or policies being broken?
- Are communications getting tense?
- Are you deviating from the assigned operation or flight?

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					1		1
Alaska	ACRES	-				2		2
	FIRES		16			3	19	38
Northwest	ACRES		1,862			6	8	1,876
	FIRES	1	1			12	8	22
Northern California	ACRES	0	10			26	1	37
	FIRES	5			3	14	7	29
Southern California	ACRES	0			3	10	1	14
	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	-	p			p		0
	FIRES					1	1	2
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	-	P			0	0	0
	FIRES	1				6	7	13
Western Great Basin	ACRES	-				0	0	0
Couthwoot	FIRES	4	1		2	2	4	13
Southwest	ACRES	8	0		0	427	200	635
De alu: Mauntain	FIRES		4					4
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		0			h		0
	FIRES					4	1	5
Eastern Area	ACRES	-				1	1	2
Southern Area	FIRES					2		2
	ACRES					2		2
	FIRES	10	22	0	5	45	47	129
TOTAL	ACRES	8	1,872	0	3	474	211	2,568

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		5	5	3	179	1	193
Alaska	ACRES		5,272	63	2,450	90,377	0	98,162
Northwest	FIRES	21	35		1	118	86	261
nonnwest	ACRES	77	2,930		1	314	361	3,683
Northern California	FIRES	11	11	1	4	310	130	467
Northern California	ACRES	15	13	0	1	464	294	787
Southern California	FIRES	7	17	3	4	848	117	996
	ACRES	0	464	4	248	2,972	2,240	5,928
Northern Rockies	FIRES	172	10	3	1	65	46	297
	ACRES	534	432	369	0	14,812	136	16,283
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	34	3	4	53	18	113
	ACRES	20	49	187	0	173	6	435
Western Great Basin	FIRES	3	43		1	30	18	95
	ACRES	20	196		0	68	6	290
Southwest	FIRES	281	110	5	27	372	306	1,101
	ACRES	7,048	40,234	13	1,344	129,932	35,867	214,438
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	134	39	13	1	202	43	432
	ACRES	818	40	533	42	61,643	206	63,282
Eastern Area	FIRES	348		31	24	10,705	449	11,557
Eastern Alea	ACRES	1,186		795	110	101,509	6,390	109,990
Southern Area	FIRES	293		147	39	25,321	473	26,273
	ACRES	35,253		25,672	62,241	749,653	24,679	897,498
TOTAL	FIRES	1,271	304	211	109	38,203	1,687	41,785
	ACRES	44,971	49,630	27,636	66,437	1,151,917	70,185	1,410,776

Ten Year Average Fires	33,262
Ten Year Average Acres	1,104,094

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES						1	1
Southern California	ACRES	_					10	10
	FIRES						10	0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	_						(
	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin		_						
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES	-						0
Southern Area	FIRES					2		2
	ACRES	-				1,000		1,000
	FIRES	0	0	0	0	2	1	3
TOTAL	ACRES	0	0	0	0	1,000	10	1,010

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					9		9
Alaska	ACRES					3,068		3,068
	FIRES	10	100	19	1		81	211
Northwest	ACRES	3,645	7,746	4,068	1		12,176	27,636
Nanthann Oalifansia	FIRES	26	33	16	32	7	175	289
Northern California	ACRES	224	164	26,229	162	1,401	8,459	36,639
	FIRES	İ	6	5			104	115
Southern California	ACRES		459	143			9,165	9,767
Northern Deckies	FIRES	9	20	67	2	20	164	282
Northern Rockies	ACRES	210	3,634	17,171	345	2,174	16,906	40,440
	FIRES	1	32	2	9	28	36	108
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	8	3,020	770	317	219	9,471	13,805
Western Great Desin	FIRES		6	2			5	13
Western Great Basin	ACRES		1,268	62			219	1,549
Southwest	FIRES	15	26	2	8		186	237
Southwest	ACRES	735	34,368	251	1,054		84,215	120,623
Doolar Mountain	FIRES	37	35	102	9	35	120	338
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	3,511	4,206	17,307	5,340	858	28,549	59,771
Factors Area	FIRES	57		395	40	1,484	161	2,137
Eastern Area	ACRES	72,289		61,750	9,200	73,990	44,592	261,821
Southern Area	FIRES	5		237	70	762	933	2,007
	ACRES	2,370		123,019	75,066	272,215	887,091	1,359,761
TOTAL	FIRES	160	258	847	171	2,345	1,965	5,746
TOTAL	ACRES	82,992	54,865	250,770	91,485	353,925	1,100,843	1,934,880

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	18	306	362	5,814
Yukon Territory	0	269	9	332
Alberta	29	43	603	1,692
Northwest Territory	0	0	2	1
Saskatchewan	5	266	241	5,227
Manitoba	1	50	39	1,935
Ontario	3	1	131	193
Quebec	0	0	199	293
Newfoundland	1	0	80	361
New Brunswick	0	0	142	227
Nova Scotia	4	0	111	926
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	1	0	20	19,438
Total	62	934	1,939	36,438

** National Interagency Coordination Center **